

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18876/2018

Dr. Yashpal Singh S/o Shri B.d. Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan Through Vice Chancellor

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                             |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Ajit Maloo              |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

**Order**

**29/02/2024**

List along with SBCWP No. 27652/2018 on 01.04.2024, as  
prayed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

DEEPAK/193