

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18195/2024

Mali Ram Sharma S/o Late Shri Rameshwar Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

University of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13687/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18876/2018
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 27652/2018
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14602/2020
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14628/2020

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Saugath Roy Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Kotakar & Ms. Ritika Naruka for Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG Mr. Tushar Kumar for Mr. Sarthak Rastogi Mr. Ajit Maloo

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

01/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that similarly situated person namely, Ramesh Kumar has been provided the benefits however, the petitioners have been deprived from the same benefits.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent-university seeks time to verify the fact.

Time prayed for is granted.

List these matters on 15.05.2026.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J